# OP \$215.00 3898236

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM808828

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GWFGPI, LLC		04/25/2023	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Golden West Trading, Inc.	
Street Address:	4401 Downey Road	
City:	Vernon	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90058	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3898236	KIDS ORGANIC	
Registration Number:	5309031	KIDS ORGANIC	
Registration Number:	3902299	KIDS ORGANIC	
Registration Number:	6555430	PIZZAQUITOS	
Registration Number:	5528856	THE FALAFEL COMPANY	
Registration Number:	4785682	AMERICAN BBQ COMPANY	
Registration Number:	3798795	CULVER CITY MEAT CO. YOU CAN'T BEAT OUR	
Registration Number:	5309030	KIDS ORGANIC	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3108490336

**Email:** jason@zedecklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Jason Zedeck
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 35210

Address Line 2: Law Office of Jason Zedeck

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90035-0210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: Golden West Trading - Ass

TRADEMARK REEL: 008065 FRAME: 0125

900771326

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jason Zedeck
SIGNATURE:	/jasonpzedeck/
DATE SIGNED:	05/05/2023

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=GWFGPI LLC and Golden West Trading - Trademark Assignment Agreement - Executed#page1.tif source=GWFGPI LLC and Golden West Trading - Trademark Assignment Agreement - Executed#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008065 FRAME: 0126

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Trademark Assignment Agreement (the "Agreement") is entered into as of April 25, 2023, by and between the following parties in the United States:

Assignor: GWFGPI LLC, and

Assignee: Golden West Trading, Inc.

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted and used the trademarks listed on the table under Exhibit A of this Agreement (the "Marks"), is the sole and exclusive owner of the Marks, and evidence of Assignor's ownership of the Marks is embodied, *inter alia*, in United States Patent and Trademark Office.

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire all right title and interest in and to the Marks and the registration thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to said Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Marks, the above-identified application for the Marks, and all rights of action and claims for past infringements thereof.

Assignor further promises to execute and deliver to Assignee all other documents reasonably requested by Assignee to perfect and vest in Assignee all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to said Marks.

ACKNOWLEDGED AND AGREED GWFGPI LLC

DocuSigned by:

Name: Josh Solovy

Title: Manager

ACKNOWLEDGED AND AGREED Golden West Trading, Inc.

---- DocuSigned by:

By: Erik Litmanovich

Name: Erik Litmanovich

Title: Member

TRADEMARK REEL: 008065 FRAME: 0127

**RECORDED: 05/08/2023** 

S/N	TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO.	SERIAL NO.	DATE OF REGISTRATION
1.		3898236	77/872283	December 28,
2.	& DESIGN" "KIDS ORGANIC	5309031	86839503	2010 October 17, 2017
۷.	& DESIGN"	3309031	60639303	OCIO061 17, 2017
3.	"KIDS ORGANIC"	3902299	77871609	January 4, 2011
4.	"PIZZAQUITOS"	6555430	87775145	November 9, 2021
5.	"THE FALAFEL	5528856	87708139	July 31, 2018
	COMPANY"			
6.	"AMERICAN BBQ	4785682	86/479925	August 4, 2015
	COMPANY AND			
	DESIGN"			
7.	"CULVER CITY	3798795	77/824064	June 8, 2010
	MEAT CO. YOU			
	CAN'T BEAT OUR			
	MEAT & DESIGN			
	(COLOR)"			
8.	"KIDS ORGANIC"	5309030	86839455	October 17, 2017

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008065 FRAME: 0128